California Energy Commission
DOCKETED
Energy - Docket Optical System 11-AFC-03
From: Rodolfo rudy Reyes [rreyes2777@hotmail.com] TN # 70247
Sent: Tuesday, April 09, 2013 9:32 AM APR. 09 2013
To: Solorio, Eric@Energy; Energy - Docket Optical System
Subject: FW: REJECT Quail Brush AND Pio Pico Power Plants in San Diego ~ Comments & Photos

From: rreyes2777 @hotmail.com

To: scottroussel@cox.net; docket@energy.state.gov; robert.weisenmiller@energy.ca.gov;
karen.douglas@energy.ca.gov; andrew.mcallister@energy.ca.gov; david.hochschild@energy.ca.gov;
janea.scott@energy.ca.gov; raoul.renaud@energy.ca.gov; eric.solorio@energy.ca.gov; mpl@cpuc.ca.gov;
mfl@cpuc.ca.gov; cjs@cpuc.ca.gov; fer@cpuc.ca.gov; cap@cpuc.ca.gov; public.advisor@cpuc.ca.gov

CC: catherine.cross@energy.ca.gov; ollie.awolowo@energy.ca.gov; donna.parrow@energy.ca.gov;
kathleen.mcdonnell@energy.ca.gov; senator@boxer.senate.gov; senator@feinstein.senate.gov;
bobfilner@sandiego.gov; dianne.jacob@sdcounty.ca.gov; dave.roberts@sdcounty.ca.gov;
ron.roberts@sdcounty.ca.gov; jim.folkman@energy.ca.gov; tony.goncalves@energy.ca.gov;
renewable@energy.ca.gov; jdale@ci.santee.ca.us; jminto@ci.santee.ca.us; jryan@ci.santee.ca.us;
rvoepel@ci.santee.ca.us; rmcnelis@ci.santee.ca.us; news@kusi.com; marc.bailey@sandiego6.com;
news@sandiego6.com; news8@kfmb.com; ccecchetto@kfmb.com; dcohen@kfmb.com;
news@nbcsandiego.com; fox5news@tribune.com; chris.cantore@utsandiego.com;
deborah.brennan@utsandiego.com; mark.walker@utsandiego.com; debbi.baker@utsandiego.com;
katherine.poythress@utsandiego.com; karen.pearlman@utsandiego.com; john.cannon@utsandiego.com;
ppico@kpbs.org; dbrown@kpbs.org; news@kpbs.org; news@kpbsradio.org; Ihearn@kpbs.org;
jfaryon@kpbs.org; mbailey@sandiego6.com; news7@nbcsandiego.com; kswbreceptionist@tribune.com; e-
edition@sdbj.com; dlee@mtrp.org; rroberge@mtrp.org; mtrp@mtrp.org; jwilson@mtrp.org;
stephen_houlahan@yahoo.com; phasapopoulos@sierraclubsandiego.org; savemissiontrails@gmail.com
Subject: RE: REJECT Quail Brush AND Pio Pico Power Plants in San Diego ~ Comments & Photos

Date: Tue, 9 Apr 2013 16:30:02 +0000

Dear CEC (& CPUC) Commissioners,

My name is Rudy Reyes, | just ran for 2nd Dist county supervisor in San Diego. As you may know San Diego County has just posted
its "cleanest air quality in 58 years" (http://www.sdapcd.org/Attain_App.pdf). The County is projecting a future of
"Clean/Renewable Energy" through a 2018 plan. The Natural Gas method proposed is NOT "clean nor renewable" and does not fit
the 2018 energy plan. Considering new Energy technology is becoming more efficient and practical, our future is not going to
"Degrade" back to "fossil fuel" energy which the proposed projects are. As Intervenor; | ask you to not allow San Diego to be held
"Hostage" to "Fossil fuels energy" by Suspending the projects and Reject the proposed polluting Quail Brush & Pio Pico fossil fuel-
burning power plants here in San Diego. Reject these projects as all of San Diego (boards, politicians, and citizens) have stood up
against these type of Polluting projects. Please abide by the will of the people.

With this in mind, you must Reject the pending proposed polluting
CEC Docket #11-AFC-03 Quail Brush Power Generation Siting Case
CEC Docket #11-AFC-01 Pio Pico Power Generation Siting Case

From: scottroussel@cox.net
To: docket@energy.state.gov; Robert.Weisenmiller@energy.ca.gov; karen.douglas@energy.ca.gov;
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andrew.mcallister@energy.ca.gov; David.Hochschild@energy.ca.gov; Janea.Scott@energy.ca.gov;
Raoul.Renaud@energy.ca.gov; Eric.Solorio@energy.ca.gov; mpl@cpuc.ca.gov; mfl@cpuc.ca.gov;
cjs@cpuc.ca.gov; fer@cpuc.ca.gov; cap@cpuc.ca.gov; public.advisor@cpuc.ca.gov

CC: Catherine.Cross@energy.ca.gov; Ollie.Awolowo@energy.ca.gov; Donna.Parrow@energy.ca.gov;
Kathleen.McDonnell@energy.ca.gov; senator@boxer.senate.gov; senator@feinstein.senate.gov;
bobfilner@sandiego.gov; dianne.jacob@sdcounty.ca.gov; dave.roberts@sdcounty.ca.gov;
ron.roberts@sdcounty.ca.gov; Jim.Folkman@energy.ca.gov; Tony.Goncalves@energy.ca.gov;
renewable@energy.ca.gov; JDale@ci.santee.ca.us; JMinto@ci.santee.ca.us; JRyan@ci.santee.ca.us;
RVoepel@ci.santee.ca.us; RMcNelis@ci.santee.ca.us; NEWS@KUSI.COM; marc.bailey@sandiego6.com;
news@sandiego6.com; news8@kfmb.com; ccecchetto@kfmb.com; dcohen@kfmb.com;
news@nbcsandiego.com; fox5news@tribune.com; chris.cantore@utsandiego.com;
deborah.brennan@utsandiego.com; mark.walker@utsandiego.com; debbi.baker@utsandiego.com;
katherine.poythress@utsandiego.com; karen.pearlman@utsandiego.com; john.cannon@utsandiego.com;
ppico@kpbs.org; dbrown@kpbs.org; news@kpbs.org; news@kpbsradio.org; Ihearn@kpbs.org;
jfaryon@kpbs.org; mbailey@sandiego6.com; news7@nbcsandiego.com; kswbreceptionist@tribune.com; e-
edition@sdbj.com; dlee@mtrp.org; rroberge@mtrp.org; mtrp@mtrp.org; jwilson@mtrp.org;
stephen_houlahan@yahoo.com; phasapopoulos@sierraclubsandiego.org; savemissiontrails@gmail.com
Subject: REJECT Quail Brush AND Pio Pico Power Plants in San Diego ~ Comments & Photos

Date: Mon, 8 Apr 2013 20:39:06 -0700

Dear CEC (& CPUC) Commissioners,

San Diego has just posted its cleanest air quality in 58 years (http://www.sdapcd.org/Attain_App.pdf). Considering our region’s air
pollution problems historically, we (and you) cannot afford to turn back on these gains now.

With this in mind, you must Reject the pending proposed polluting Quail Brush & Pio Pico fossil fuel-burning power plants here in
San Diego.

CEC Docket #11-AFC-03 Quail Brush Power Generation Siting Case

CEC Docket #11-AFC-01 Pio Pico Power Generation Siting Case

See attachment for our related Comments & Photos on these CEC Dockets/Siting Cases.
Regards,

Scott & Janice Roussel
Spring Valley, CA 91977



